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1 1 Emanuel Pombo 22919 POR199870616 Liberty Seguros / 
CicloMadeira

Elites 03:06 1 05:02 1 02:58 1 02:23 1 02:32 1 02:45 1 02:19 1 00:00 21:05 0.00 %

2 4 Bron Kilian 2473266341 FRA19911227 SUNN Elites 03:06 1 05:04 2 03:01 2 02:28 2 02:38 2 02:48 2 02:21 2 00:00 21:26 1.66 %

3 3 Paulo Sérgio 
Batista

29513 POR19890811 M. Porto Moniz/ 
CN Seixal

Elites 03:18 3 05:06 3 03:11 4 02:29 3 02:42 4 02:54 3 02:21 2 00:00 22:01 4.43 %

4 6 Rui Sousa 29981 POR19900726 Liberty Seguros / 
CicloMadeira

Elites 03:20 4 05:13 4 03:07 3 02:34 4 02:41 3 02:56 4 02:28 4 00:00 22:19 5.85 %

5 7 Dobromir Dobrev BUL19821028 Enduro Warriors Elites 03:22 5 05:25 5 03:18 5 02:41 6 02:49 5 03:11 8 02:34 7 00:00 23:20 10.67 %

6 40 Nuno Quintal 41034 POR19840908 Caniço Riders/ 
Mel de Cana RS

Master 30 03:30 10 05:36 8 03:19 6 02:38 5 02:51 6 03:09 6 02:39 10 00:00 23:42 12.41 %

7 36 Lino Miguel 19623 POR19801123 Vasconha BTT 
Vouzela

Master 30 03:23 6 05:38 9 03:32 13 02:47 8 03:00 12 03:15 12 02:38 8 00:00 24:13 14.86 %

8 42 Diego Rosales 78734425 ESP19810525 xtremee Master 30 03:25 7 05:42 11 03:34 17 02:56 18 02:59 11 03:10 7 02:28 4 00:00 24:14 14.94 %

9 22 João Pedro Nunes 53429 POR19950430 Individual Promoção 03:55 33 05:42 11 03:25 9 02:50 12 02:55 8 03:06 5 02:33 6 00:00 24:26 15.89 %

10 8 João Carlos 
Rodrigues

24411 POR19870820 Individual Elites 03:29 9 05:32 7 03:24 7 02:51 13 02:56 9 03:22 17 02:55 28 00:00 24:29 16.13 %

11 5 José Carlos 
Oliviera

40930 POR19921015 ASC/Focus Team-
Vila Do Conde

Elites 03:26 8 05:41 10 03:33 15 02:51 13 03:01 13 03:19 14 02:43 13 00:00 24:34 16.52 %

12 38 Ricardo Pinto 31816 POR19780411 Liberty Seguros / 
CicloMadeira

Master 30 03:32 12 05:57 22 03:32 13 02:47 8 03:04 17 03:11 8 02:44 14 00:00 24:47 17.55 %

13 13 Tilmann Schwab BAD 01107211 GER19860518 Last local Elites 03:44 24 05:49 14 03:33 15 02:44 7 03:06 21 03:19 14 02:39 10 00:00 24:54 18.10 %

14 12 Fábio Ferreira Individual Promoção 03:37 16 06:05 29 03:30 11 02:53 15 02:54 7 03:17 13 02:49 21 00:00 25:05 18.97 %

15 57 Bruno Manuel 
Marinho

Individual Promoção 03:41 21 05:54 19 03:41 22 02:54 16 03:03 15 03:14 10 02:46 17 00:00 25:13 19.60 %

16 87 Esteban Lorenzo 
Vila

36136571 ESP19740621 Bici Verde - Anca Master 40 03:35 14 05:46 13 03:41 22 02:56 18 03:03 15 03:22 17 02:55 28 00:00 25:18 20.00 %

17 39 Rui Filipe Couto 19741 POR19681605 Vasconha BTT 
Vouzela

Master 30 03:37 16 05:28 6 03:38 21 02:48 10 02:58 10 03:14 10 02:39 10 01:00 25:22 20.32 %

18 35 João Diogo 
Santos

44247 POR20000727 Caniço Riders/ 
Mel de Cana RS

Juniores 03:43 23 05:55 20 03:27 10 02:58 21 03:05 19 03:29 29 02:47 18 00:00 25:24 20.47 %

19 11 Carlos Alexandre 
Fonseca

52875 POR19860510 Vasconha BTT 
Vouzela

Elites 03:42 22 05:49 14 03:47 27 02:55 17 03:15 26 03:23 20 02:38 8 00:00 25:29 20.87 %

20 14 Henrique Manuel 
Carvalho

Individual Promoção 03:37 16 06:15 36 03:37 20 02:49 11 03:02 14 03:24 22 02:45 15 00:00 25:29 20.87 %

21 37 Sascha Bamberg MRW 
603772-12

GER19830410 Dirt Stylers Master 30 03:36 15 06:04 27 03:30 11 02:58 21 03:04 17 03:29 29 02:49 21 00:00 25:30 20.95 %

22 20 João Francisco 
Rebelo

Individual Promoção 03:39 20 05:56 21 03:42 24 03:00 25 03:09 23 03:27 25 02:47 18 00:00 25:40 21.74 %

23 26 Morgane Charre FRA19900609 Solid Reverse 
Factory Racing

Femininas 03:48 30 06:00 24 03:36 19 03:01 26 03:05 19 03:26 24 02:54 26 00:00 25:50 22.53 %

24 44 Raúl Castro Lago 52932510 ESP19790923 Borjas Bike Team Master 30 03:47 29 06:00 24 03:45 25 02:59 24 03:15 26 03:25 23 02:48 20 00:00 25:59 23.24 %
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25 32 Carlos Martins 40331 POR19980807 Desp. Jorge 
Antunes /
L.Afemar

Juniores 03:44 24 06:02 26 03:45 25 03:08 31 03:07 22 03:23 20 03:00 32 00:00 26:09 24.03 %

26 53 José Iñaki 
Férnandez

44514545 ESP19800715 5th Pine Master 30 03:46 28 05:52 17 03:47 27 03:13 35 03:18 33 03:28 26 02:49 21 00:00 26:13 24.35 %

27 33 Cláudio Trindade 49184 POR19981109 Liberty Seguros / 
CicloMadeira

Juniores 04:15 56 05:58 23 03:24 7 03:01 26 03:25 38 03:28 26 02:54 26 00:00 26:25 25.30 %

28 66 Jérémy Frotey 54648 FRA19802212 Liberty Seguros / 
CicloMadeira / 
Bikulture

Master 30 03:45 27 06:09 30 03:51 30 03:03 28 03:14 25 03:32 31 02:53 24 00:00 26:27 25.45 %

29 54 Duarte Emanuel 
Guedes

Individual Promoção 03:52 32 06:10 31 03:57 33 03:07 30 03:15 26 03:35 33 03:00 32 00:00 26:56 27.75 %

30 45 Sérgio Abreu 39626 POR19840606 Individual Promoção 03:55 33 06:11 32 03:54 31 03:09 33 03:15 26 03:37 35 02:58 31 00:00 26:59 27.98 %

31 80 Vitor Freitas 42012 POR19750429 Individual Promoção 03:50 31 06:24 38 03:54 31 03:08 31 03:23 36 03:32 31 02:57 30 00:00 27:08 28.70 %

32 47 Marco Gouveia 48968 POR19771204 M. Porto Moniz/ 
CN Seixal

Master 30 03:57 35 06:28 41 04:02 40 03:06 29 03:25 38 03:28 26 02:53 24 00:00 27:19 29.57 %

33 105 Stephen Collins 1206310 GBR19640902 Sheep Skull 
Enduro Riders

Master 50 04:09 48 06:13 33 03:58 37 03:14 37 03:23 36 03:42 39 03:01 35 00:00 27:40 31.23 %

34 17 Pedro Manuel 
Ribeiro

Individual Promoção 04:02 42 06:14 35 04:03 42 03:15 38 03:28 41 03:36 34 03:02 37 00:00 27:40 31.23 %

35 43 Miguel Rodrigues 19441 POR19830209 CS Maritimo/
Barreirinha B 
Cafe

Master 30 03:44 24 06:04 27 03:57 33 02:58 21 03:19 34 03:41 37 03:00 32 01:00 27:43 31.46 %

36 52 Lutz Dobrowohl Individual Promoção 04:06 45 06:23 37 04:03 42 03:24 47 03:16 31 03:44 43 03:05 40 00:00 28:01 32.89 %

37 21 Ruben José 
Almeida

27740 POR19880917 Individual Elites 04:13 54 06:13 33 03:57 33 03:19 42 03:25 38 03:46 44 03:12 44 00:00 28:05 33.20 %

38 74 Lino Filipe 
Conceição

39694 POR19801204 M. Porto Moniz/ 
CN Seixal

Master 30 04:09 48 06:34 43 04:02 40 03:22 44 03:30 44 03:37 35 03:01 35 00:00 28:15 33.99 %

39 18 João Tiago Vieira Individual Promoção 04:05 44 06:36 45 03:50 29 03:21 43 03:19 34 03:43 40 03:21 53 00:00 28:15 33.99 %

40 78 Carlos Lima 43050 POR19820103 M. Porto Moniz/ 
CN Seixal

Master 30 04:12 51 06:47 49 04:08 46 03:17 40 03:29 42 03:43 40 03:02 37 00:00 28:38 35.81 %

41 95 Jose Manuel 
Ferreira

29754 Individual Promoção 03:58 36 06:24 38 03:57 33 03:12 34 03:15 26 03:43 40 03:10 42 01:00 28:39 35.89 %

42 85 Matt Morris Individual Promoção 04:01 39 06:40 47 04:14 52 03:17 40 03:32 47 03:52 45 03:16 49 00:00 28:52 36.92 %

43 50 Jürgen Fiederlein Individual Promoção 04:01 39 06:49 51 04:10 47 03:29 52 03:36 51 03:54 48 03:02 37 00:00 29:01 37.63 %

44 83 Paulo Augusto 
Sousa

18081 POR19660731 Liberty Seguros / 
CicloMadeira

Master 40 04:13 54 06:35 44 04:13 51 03:23 46 03:39 55 03:54 48 03:06 41 00:00 29:03 37.79 %

45 86 Nuno Miguel 
Jardim

54404 POR19671213 Liberty Seguros / 
CicloMadeira

Master 40 04:12 51 06:51 52 04:06 44 03:31 54 03:29 42 03:41 37 03:17 51 00:00 29:07 38.10 %

46 84 João Davide 
Sousa

23440 POR19720414 Liberty Seguros / 
CicloMadeira

Master 40 04:04 43 06:25 40 04:19 55 03:28 51 03:45 57 03:57 50 03:16 49 00:00 29:14 38.66 %

47 96 Bruno Dinis 
Morais

53096 POR19730712 Individual Master 40 04:07 46 07:01 57 04:10 47 03:13 35 03:16 31 03:53 47 03:37 60 00:00 29:17 38.89 %

48 76 André Nunes 41033 POR19851020 Individual Promoção 04:08 47 06:46 48 04:00 38 03:15 38 03:31 45 04:27 69 03:13 46 00:00 29:20 39.13 %
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49 61 Rui António Abreu Individual Promoção 03:59 37 06:52 53 04:12 50 03:26 50 03:35 50 03:52 45 03:32 57 00:00 29:28 39.76 %

50 104 Philip Fallows Individual Master 50 04:17 59 06:39 46 04:11 49 03:32 55 03:38 52 04:02 54 03:12 44 00:00 29:31 40.00 %

51 68 Hugo Silva 
Ferreira

53904 POR19801211 Liberty Seguros / 
CicloMadeira

Master 30 04:20 61 06:48 50 04:07 45 03:25 48 03:34 48 04:12 59 03:14 47 00:00 29:40 40.71 %

52 65 Stephan Koch BAY 
522471-12

GER19770711 Rotwild Master 30 03:33 13 05:49 14 04:00 38 02:57 20 03:31 45 03:22 17 02:45 15 04:00 29:57 42.06 %

53 34 Luis Carlos Silva Individual Promoção 04:01 39 06:57 55 04:23 59 03:22 44 03:34 48 03:57 50 03:45 67 00:00 29:59 42.21 %

54 31 Ana Carolina 
Costa

44251 POR19970530 Caniço Riders/ 
Mel de Cana RS

Femininas 04:21 62 07:07 63 04:20 57 03:40 57 03:39 55 04:12 59 03:15 48 00:00 30:34 44.98 %

55 103 Ricardo Gomes 19443 POR19621112 Liberty Seguros / 
CicloMadeira

Master 50 04:11 50 07:01 57 04:36 68 03:41 58 03:55 62 03:59 52 03:11 43 00:00 30:34 44.98 %

56 77 Miguel Dinarte 
Nunes

36947 POR19780524 Individual Promoção 04:31 67 06:53 54 04:17 53 03:46 62 03:38 52 04:18 63 03:27 55 00:00 30:50 46.25 %

57 88 Marco Coelho 30236 POR19750416 Liberty Seguros / 
CicloMadeira

Master 40 04:16 57 07:08 64 04:30 64 03:41 58 03:49 60 04:13 61 03:19 52 00:00 30:56 46.72 %

58 10 Christoph Bayer BAY522053-12 GER19871010 Enduro Magazine Elites 03:30 10 05:52 17 03:35 18 04:31 78 03:09 23 03:21 16 04:08 77 03:00 31:06 47.51 %

59 48 Tony Salter Individual Promoção 04:19 60 07:05 61 04:20 57 03:45 61 03:45 57 04:25 65 03:58 73 00:00 31:37 49.96 %

60 94 João Manuel 
Pereira

22765 Individual Promoção 04:16 57 07:33 71 04:27 61 03:29 52 04:11 71 04:05 55 03:52 71 00:00 31:53 51.23 %

61 93 Eleutério Gomes 39369 POR19680802 Caniço Riders/ 
Mel de Cana RS

Master 40 04:27 65 07:21 68 04:36 68 03:44 60 04:04 67 04:16 62 03:32 57 00:00 32:00 51.78 %

62 55 João Vitor Almeida 53292 POR19840118 Individual Master 30 05:06 83 07:01 57 04:19 55 03:25 48 03:38 52 05:22 81 03:39 63 00:00 32:30 54.15 %

63 49 Nuno Filipe 
Carneiro

52628 POR19820106 Individual Master 30 04:21 62 07:18 67 04:31 65 03:46 62 04:09 70 04:26 66 03:59 74 00:00 32:30 54.15 %

64 58 Vasco Rafael 
Carnim

49899 POR19791011 Individual Promoção 04:12 51 08:24 82 04:28 63 03:50 65 03:48 59 04:11 57 03:38 61 00:00 32:31 54.23 %

65 89 Paulo Serrão 25516 POR19700804 Liberty Seguros / 
CicloMadeira

Master 40 05:26 88 07:06 62 04:35 66 04:03 71 04:01 64 04:08 56 03:25 54 00:00 32:44 55.26 %

66 27 Ana Leite 40928 POR19840715 Bicicleta Clube de 
Felgueiras

Femininas 04:30 66 07:49 77 04:35 66 03:48 64 03:55 62 04:26 66 03:42 65 00:00 32:45 55.34 %

67 72 Luis Alves 48969 POR19790925 M. Porto Moniz/ 
CN Seixal

Master 30 04:31 67 07:23 69 04:46 75 04:01 70 04:01 64 04:35 73 03:30 56 00:00 32:47 55.49 %

68 E1 Vitor Sá Individual E-Bike 04:00 38 06:31 42 04:17 53 03:34 56 04:01 64 04:37 74 05:51 85 00:00 32:51 55.81 %

69 73 Alexandre 
Andrade

39693 POR19800114 M. Porto Moniz/ 
CN Seixal

Master 30 04:40 74 07:44 75 04:39 70 03:51 67 04:08 69 04:20 64 03:39 63 00:00 33:01 56.60 %

70 56 Filipe Miguel Alves Individual Promoção 04:33 69 07:02 60 04:46 75 04:03 71 04:20 76 04:43 76 03:49 69 00:00 33:16 57.79 %

71 97 Miguel Roberto 
Ascenção

52940 POR19751002 Individual Promoção 04:39 72 07:09 65 04:26 60 03:50 65 03:53 61 04:01 53 03:42 65 02:00 33:40 59.68 %

72 59 Antonio Luis 
Fernandes

Individual Promoção 04:36 70 07:37 72 04:43 73 03:56 68 04:06 68 04:11 57 04:43 82 00:00 33:52 60.63 %
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73 102 Daniel Neves 
Pegado

40719 POR19751202 M. Porto Moniz/ 
CN Seixal

Master 40 04:36 70 07:15 66 05:05 79 04:10 74 04:21 78 04:31 71 04:18 79 00:00 34:16 62.53 %

74 69 Fábio Vieira Individual Promoção 04:49 77 07:40 74 04:45 74 03:57 69 04:30 80 04:59 79 03:46 68 00:00 34:26 63.32 %

75 29 Stefanie 
Klostermeier

BAY 522167 12 GER19871003 Rose Factory 
Racing

Femininas 04:50 78 07:39 73 04:41 72 04:57 81 04:17 75 04:28 70 03:35 59 00:00 34:27 63.40 %

76 62 Pedro Miguel 
Oliveira

Individual Promoção 04:39 72 07:58 78 04:56 77 04:12 77 04:23 79 04:41 75 03:38 61 00:00 34:27 63.40 %

77 90 Francisco 
Fernandes

47840 POR19750318 Individual Promoção 04:52 79 08:42 83 05:11 81 04:10 74 04:43 84 04:45 77 04:12 78 00:00 36:35 73.52 %

78 71 Ricardo Vicente Individual Promoção 04:56 81 08:53 85 05:17 82 04:11 76 04:20 76 05:16 80 03:57 72 00:00 36:50 74.70 %

79 101 Bruno Sá Figueira 52710 POR19731215 M. Porto Moniz/ 
CN Seixal

Master 40 04:43 75 08:11 80 05:39 87 04:46 80 04:31 82 05:25 83 04:00 75 00:00 37:15 76.68 %

80 28 Magdalena Klepak 52627 POL19890616 Individual Femininas 05:19 85 08:14 81 05:20 84 04:35 79 04:42 83 04:56 78 04:22 80 00:00 37:28 77.71 %

81 19 Henrique José 
Rosa

45276 POR19870930 Individual Promoção 04:52 79 07:26 70 05:48 88 06:33 86 04:30 80 04:26 66 04:06 76 00:00 37:41 78.74 %

82 16 Pedro Silva 
Almeida

Individual Promoção 05:11 84 07:59 79 04:58 78 07:47 87 04:14 73 05:24 82 04:24 81 00:00 39:57 89.49 %

83 63 João Carlos 
Batista

Individual Promoção 04:24 64 07:44 75 04:39 70 09:08 88 04:11 71 04:31 71 03:51 70 02:00 40:28 91.94 %

84 30 Ana Vieira Lopes Individual Feminina P. 05:25 87 08:49 84 05:36 86 05:06 83 04:51 85 05:57 85 05:12 84 00:00 40:56 94.15 %

85 75 Márcio Nóbrega Individual Promoção 05:45 89 09:46 89 06:16 91 05:47 85 05:36 87 05:52 84 04:53 83 00:00 43:55 108.30 %

86 64 Luis Filipe 
Rodrigues

Individual Promoção 05:22 86 09:08 86 05:32 85 05:27 84 05:03 86 06:06 86 12:59 86 03:00 52:37 149.57 %

87 70 Manuel Francisco 
Serrão

Individual Promoção 04:45 76 09:44 88 05:08 80 04:08 73 04:15 74 DNF DNF DNF DNF

88 67 Tiago João Magro Individual Promoção 05:01 82 09:09 87 05:18 83 04:57 81 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

89 81 Sérgio Mota 47802 POR19740712 Bicicleta Clube de 
Felgueiras

Master 40 05:54 90 06:57 55 04:27 61 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

90 23 Bruno Miguel 
Mota

Individual Promoção 05:56 91 09:51 90 05:53 89 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

91 60 Jorge Filipe 
Romeira

Individual Promoção 06:01 92 10:44 91 06:10 90 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

92 46 Noel Pazó 
Carballo

36108334 ESP19830703 Coruxo CC Master 30 03:37 16 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

2 Thomas Lapeyrie SUNN Elites DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

9 Tiago Freitas DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

15 Daniel Sousa 
Faria

DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

24 Andrés Pascual 
Garcia

DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS
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41 Rubén Jacobo 
Pazos Amoedo

DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

51 Luís Filipe 
Fernandes

DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

79 Paulo Nóbrega DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

82 Miguel Zacarias DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

91 Paulo Jesus DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

92 Paulo Sales DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

# Plate Name Licença Licença UCI Team Cat Pec1 # 
Pec1

Pec2 # 
Pec2

Pec3 # 
Pec3

Pec4 # 
Pec4

Pec5 # 
Pec5

Pec6 # 
Pec6

Pec7 # 
Pec7

Penalty Total gap to 
winner %

�5


